

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1122 **Version:** 1

Type: Attorneys Matters Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/20/2017 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 11/7/2017 Final action:

Title: Termination of Lease Agreement with SafeSpace, Inc. for Space at the Indian River County

Courthouse

Sponsors:

Indexes: Clerk of the Court, County Attorney, Courthouse, Lease / Licenses, Lease Amendment, Safe Space

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2017	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Termination of Lease Agreement with SafeSpace, Inc. for Space at the Indian River County Courthouse The County Attorney recommends that the Board decide whether to terminate the Lease with SafeSpace, Inc. and direct the County Attorney to provide notice of termination as provided in the Lease.